
2016 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Webb, Jody-YSU Sr 14 229 1342 5.9 6 62 95.9

2. McShane,Steve-WIU So 11 182 917 5.0 8 70 83.4

3. Ruiz, Martin-YSU Sr 14 209 1153 5.5 12 94 82.4

4. Streveler,Chris-USD Jr 10 161 823 5.1 9 69 82.3

5. Dunn,Lance-NDSU So 14 166 996 6.0 6 56 71.1

6. Genesy, Roland-INS Sr 11 147 764 5.2 7 41 69.5

7. Frazier,King-NDSU Sr 13 183 879 4.8 11 44 67.6

8. Bouma,Trevor-USD Sr 11 190 690 3.6 4 38 62.7

9. BradyMengarelli-SDSU Jr 13 134 754 5.6 4 51 58.0

10. Smith, Tyvis-UNI Sr 11 140 597 4.3 3 30 54.3

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Straughan, Josh-SIU Sr 8 221-328-4 2429 15 303.6

2. Christion,Taryn-SDSU So 13 279-434-9 3714 30 285.7

3. McGuire,Sean-WIU So 11 230-396-12 2914 20 264.9

4. Harker, Isaac-INS So 10 214-370-8 2559 19 255.9

5. Kolbe,Jake-ILS So 12 226-365-7 2703 22 225.2

6. Streveler,Chris-USD Jr 10 164-273-9 1947 22 194.7

7. Lambert,Brodie-MSU Sr 10 147-262-14 1691 18 169.1

8. Stick,Easton-NDSU So 14 169-288-9 2331 19 166.5

9. Mays, Nathan-YSU Fr 12 11-18-1 133 0  1 1 . 1

10. Newquist, Kyle-SIU Sr 10 1-3-0 37 0   3 . 7

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Christion,Taryn-SDSU So 13 279-434-9 3714 30 154.8

2. Straughan, Josh-SIU Sr 8 221-328-4 2429 15 142.2

3. Stick,Easton-NDSU So 14 169-288-9 2331 19 142.2

4. Kolbe,Jake-ILS So 12 226-365-7 2703 22 140.2

5. Streveler,Chris-USD Jr 10 164-273-9 1947 22 140.0

6. McGuire,Sean-WIU So 11 230-396-12 2914 20 130.5

7. Harker, Isaac-INS So 10 214-370-8 2559 19 128.6

8. Lambert,Brodie-MSU Sr 10 147-262-14 1691 18 122.3

9. Mays, Nathan-YSU Fr 12 11-18-1 133 0 112.1

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Goedert,Dallas-SDSU Jr 13 92 1293 11 70 99.5 7.1

2. Lenoir,Lance-WIU Sr 11 76 1093 7 68 99.4 6.9

3. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Jr 13 78 1316 16 52 101.2 6.0

4. Tonyan, Robert-INS Sr 11 56 699 10 65 63.5 5.1

5. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Sr 12 60 1031 11 58 85.9 5.0

6. Schnell,Spencer-ILS So 12 59 479 1 31 39.9 4.9

7. Earl,Malik-MSU Jr 10 41 534 3 69 53.4 4.1

8. Reed, Billy-SIU Sr 11 45 580 4 50 52.7 4.1

9. Gibbs,Christian-ILS Jr 12 49 547 5 51 45.6 4.1

10. Iwema, Connor-SIU Jr 11 44 557 5 54 50.6 4.0

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Jr 13 78 1316 16 52 16.9101.2

2. Goedert,Dallas-SDSU Jr 13 92 1293 11 70 14.1 99.5

3. Lenoir,Lance-WIU Sr 11 76 1093 7 68 14.4 99.4

4. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Sr 12 60 1031 11 58 17.2 85.9

5. Tonyan, Robert-INS Sr 11 56 699 10 65 12.5 63.5

6. Lamprakes, Isra-SIU Sr 10 33 617 4 73 18.7 61.7

7. Thompson, Miles-INS Jr 10 37 605 6 85 16.4 60.5

8. Earl,Malik-MSU Jr 10 41 534 3 69 13.0 53.4

9. Reed, Billy-SIU Sr 11 45 580 4 50 12.9 52.7

10. Iwema, Connor-SIU Jr 11 44 557 5 54 12.7 50.6

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Christion,Taryn-SDSU So 13 335 3714 565 4049 311.5

2. Straughan, Josh-SIU Sr 8 26 2429 388 2455 306.9

3. McGuire,Sean-WIU So 11 207 2914 481 3121 283.7

4. Streveler,Chris-USD Jr 10 823 1947 434 2770 277.0

5. Harker, Isaac-INS So 10 -154 2559 434 2405 240.5

6. Kolbe,Jake-ILS So 12 -21 2703 445 2682 223.5

7. Stick,Easton-NDSU So 14 685 2331 401 3016 215.4

8. Lambert,Brodie-MSU Sr 10 93 1691 331 1784 178.4

9. Webb, Jody-YSU Sr 14 1342 0 229 1342 95.9

10. McShane,Steve-WIU So 11 917 0 182 917 83.4

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Bergner,Miles-USD Sr 11 0 14 41 0 83 7.5

2. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Jr 13 16 0 0 0 96 7.4

3. Slattery,Sean-ILS Jr 12 0 16 36 0 84 7.0

4. Kennedy, Zak-YSU So 14 0 19 39 0 96 6.9

5. Vinatieri,Chase-SDSU Fr 13 0 11 56 0 89 6.8

6. Nunez, Jerry-INS Fr 11 0 15 29 0 74 6.7

7. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU So 14 0 15 49 0 94 6.7

8. Mixon, Jonathan-SIU So 9 10 0 0 0 60 6.7

9. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU Sr 11 0 12 37 0 73 6.6

10. Tonyan, Robert-INS Sr 11 10 0 0 2 62 5.6

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Jr 13 16 0 16 0 0 96 7.4

2. Mixon, Jonathan-SIU So 9 10 10 0 0 0 60 6.7

3. Tonyan, Robert-INS Sr 11 10 0 10 0 1 62 5.6

4. Ruiz, Martin-YSU Sr 14 13 12 1 0 0 78 5.6

5. Goedert,Dallas-SDSU Jr 13 12 1 11 0 0 72 5.5

6. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Sr 12 11 0 11 0 0 66 5.5

7. Streveler,Chris-USD Jr 10 9 9 0 0 0 54 5.4

8. Frazier,King-NDSU Sr 13 11 11 0 0 0 66 5.1

9. Malloy, Michael-UNI Sr 11 9 8 1 0 0 54 4.9

McShane,Steve-WIU So 11 9 8 1 0 0 54 4.9

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Bergner,Miles-USD Sr 11 41-41 14-18 83 7.5

2. Slattery,Sean-ILS Jr 12 36-38 16-20 84 7.0

3. Kennedy, Zak-YSU So 14 39-40 19-29 96 6.9

4. Vinatieri,Chase-SDSU Fr 13 56-56 11-17 89 6.8

5. Nunez, Jerry-INS Fr 11 29-31 15-18 74 6.7

6. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU So 14 49-50 15-23 94 6.7

7. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU Sr 11 37-40 12-19 73 6.6

8. Sotiropoulos, M-SIU Fr 10 35-38 6-8 53 5.3

9. Drake,Zach-MSU Fr 11 29-30 7-11 50 4.5

10. Errthum, Austin-UNI So 9 17-19 7-11 38 4.2

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Townsend,Darien-YSU Jr 14 25 297 1 79 11.9

2. Schnell,Spencer-ILS So 12 22 228 0 37 10.4

3. Lewis,Marquise-SDSU Fr 13 21 85 0 18 4.0

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Davis, D.J.-SIU Fr 11 30 781 1 98 26.0

2. Holliman,Deion-MSU Jr 11 37 869 1 91 23.5

3. Anderson,Paul-USD So 11 34 759 0 52 22.3

4. BradyMengarelli-SDSU Jr 13 26 556 0 48 21.4

5. Smith,Stacey-WIU So 11 31 652 0 40 21.0



2016 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Webb, Jody-YSU Sr 14 1342 391 0 521 2254 161.0

2. BradyMengarelli-SDSU Jr 13 754 333 0 556 1643 126.4

3. Holliman,Deion-MSU Jr 11 120 246 81 869 1316 119.6

4. Lenoir,Lance-WIU Sr 11 38 1093 117 0 1248 113.5

5. Davis, D.J.-SIU Fr 11 217 212 2 781 1212 110.2

6. McShane,Steve-WIU So 11 917 234 0 0 1151 104.6

7. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Jr 13 0 1316 0 0 1316 101.2

8. Goedert,Dallas-SDSU Jr 13 12 1293 0 0 1305 100.4

9. Ruiz, Martin-YSU Sr 14 1153 114 0 0 1267 90.5

10. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Sr 12 0 1031 29 0 1060 88.3

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Bergner,Miles-USD Sr 11 68 3230 65 17 27 12 47.5

2. Hale,Brady-SDSU So 12 47 2003 61 14 7 10 42.6

3. Schuler, Mark-YSU Fr 16 64 2717 74 28 16 9 42.5

4. Bouldin, Thomas-INS Jr 11 61 2502 70 12 10 6 41.0

5. Kuhter, Sam-UNI Jr 11 57 2336 58 18 15 4 41.0

6. Attard,Reece-ILS Sr 12 70 2848 69 25 8 3 40.7

7. Drake,Zach-MSU Fr 11 55 2185 69 16 10 1 39.7

8. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU Sr 11 61 2392 57 17 6 4 39.2

9. Reazin, Lane-SIU Fr 8 57 2205 57 14 3 7 38.7

10. Koonce,Jackson-NDSU Jr 14 60 2255 54 14 5 4 37.6

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Nunez, Jerry-INS Fr 11 15 18 46 83.3 1.36

2. Kennedy, Zak-YSU So 14 19 29 46 65.5 1.36

3. Slattery,Sean-ILS Jr 12 16 20 50 80.0 1.33

4. Bergner,Miles-USD Sr 11 14 18 50 77.8 1.27

5. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU Sr 11 12 19 43 63.2 1.09

6. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU So 14 15 23 52 65.2 1.07

7. Vinatieri,Chase-SDSU Fr 13 11 17 42 64.7 0.85

8. Errthum, Austin-UNI So 9 7 11 33 63.6 0.78

9. Drake,Zach-MSU Fr 11 7 11 50 63.6 0.64

10. Sotiropoulos, M-SIU Fr 10 6 8 39 75.0 0.60

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Nunez, Jerry-INS Fr 11 15 18 46 83.3

2. Slattery,Sean-ILS Jr 12 16 20 50 80.0

3. Bergner,Miles-USD Sr 11 14 18 50 77.8

4. Kennedy, Zak-YSU So 14 19 29 46 65.5

5. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU So 14 15 23 52 65.2

6. Vinatieri,Chase-SDSU Fr 13 11 17 42 64.7

7. Drake,Zach-MSU Fr 11 7 11 50 63.6

Errthum, Austin-UNI So 9 7 11 33 63.6

9. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU Sr 11 12 19 43 63.2

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Vinatieri,Chase-SDSU Fr 13 56 56 100.0

Bergner,Miles-USD Sr 11 41 41 100.0

3. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU So 14 49 50 98.0

4. Kennedy, Zak-YSU So 14 39 40 97.5

5. Drake,Zach-MSU Fr 11 29 30 96.7

6. Slattery,Sean-ILS Jr 12 36 38 94.7

7. Nunez, Jerry-INS Fr 11 29 31 93.5

8. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU Sr 11 37 40 92.5

9. Sotiropoulos, M-SIU Fr 10 35 38 92.1

10. Errthum, Austin-UNI So 9 17 19 89.5



2016 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Cole,Dylan-MSU Sr 11 LB 85 57 142 12.9

2. Taylor,Brett-WIU Jr 11 LB 97 38 135 12.3

3. Rozeboom,C.-SDSU Fr 13 LB 58 74 132 10.2

4. Moreland,Jet-USD Sr 11 LB 60 41 101 9.2

5. Bobbit,Jesse-SDSU Sr 13 LB 55 55 110 8.5

6. Thurman, Jameer-INS Sr 11 LB 46 46 92 8.4

7. Moon,Quentin-WIU So 11 LB 46 42 88 8.0

8. Rivera,Alejandr-ILS Sr 12 LB 47 48 95 7.9

9. Allen, Chase-SIU Sr 10 LB 49 28 77 7.7

10. Kocour,Alec-ILS Jr 12 47 44 91 7.6

11. Farley, Jared-UNI Jr 11 LB 45 35 80 7.3

12. Dexter, D'Shawn-UNI Sr 11 LB 49 27 76 6.9

Egbim,McNeece-MSU Fr 11 LB 38 38 76 6.9

14. Schult, Karter-UNI Sr 11 DL 50 24 74 6.7

15. Smith, Jameel-YSU Sr 13 DB 65 21 86 6.6

16. Dellovade, A.-YSU So 16 LB 70 35 105 6.6

17. Graham,Tyson-USD Sr 9 DB 30 28 58 6.4

18. Spack,Brent-ILS Sr 12 LB 33 44 77 6.4

19. Chinn, Jeremy-SIU Fr 8 CB 39 12 51 6.4

20. Lough, Tsali-INS Sr 10 35 28 63 6.3

21. Gee-Tucker,P.-NDSU Sr 12 LB 42 33 75 6.2

22. Ferch, Duncan-UNI So 11 LB 41 26 67 6.1

23. Stumpf,MJ-NDSU Sr 14 LB 45 40 85 6.1

24. Grimsley,Robbie-NDSU So 14 SS 41 43 84 6.0

Bello,B.J.-ILS Sr 12 LB 40 32 72 6.0

Litrenta,Jim-USD Jr 11 LB 40 26 66 6.0

27. Harris,Adam-USD Jr 11 DB 35 29 64 5.8

28. Balster,Chris-SDSU Jr 13 DB 50 25 75 5.8

29. Allen, A.J.-UNI So 11 LB 42 21 63 5.7

30. Rambo,Danny-USD So 10 DB 45 11 56 5.6

31. Keene,Dalton-ILS Jr 12 DL 31 36 67 5.6

32. Vea, Jefferson-SIU So 11 37 23 60 5.5

33. Plank,Matt-NDSU Jr 14 LB 35 41 76 5.4

34. Rowe,Xavier-WIU So 11 DB 40 19 59 5.4

Harris,Davontae-ILS Jr 11 DB 43 16 59 5.4

36. Gray,Andrew-USD So 11 DB 34 24 58 5.3

37. Warner,Jacob-USD Sr 10 DB 29 22 51 5.1

38. Jackson, Markes-SIU Jr 11 LB 31 23 54 4.9

Griffith,David-WIU Jr 11 DB 40 14 54 4.9

40. Coker,Alex-USD So 10 LB 20 29 49 4.9

41. Allison,Jalen-NDSU So 14 CB 45 22 67 4.8

Alexander,LeRoy-YSU Sr 14 DB 50 17 67 4.8

43. Conley,Adam-ILS Jr 12 DL 27 30 57 4.8

44. Baxter,Riggs-WIU So 11 LB 30 22 52 4.7

45. Glass,Drashane-ILS Jr 12 DB 39 17 56 4.7

46. Crider, Cody-SIU Fr 11 LB 35 16 51 4.6

Cassidy, Conlan-INS Sr 11 DL 15 36 51 4.6

48. Brees,Mitchell-ILS So 12 35 20 55 4.6

49. Gray,Alex-USD So 11 LB 31 19 50 4.5

50. Neal, Ryan-SIU Jr 11 28 21 49 4.5

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Schult, Karter-UNI Sr 11 DL 16 2 17.0 1.55

2. Rivers, Derek-YSU Sr 16 DE 13 2 14.0 0.88

3. Menard,Greg-NDSU Jr 14 DE 9 4 11.0 0.79

4. Moss, Avery-YSU Sr 15 DE 10 1 10.5 0.70

5. Soulek,Kellen-SDSU Jr 13 DL 6 3 7.5 0.58

6. Isbell,Colby-MSU Jr 11 DL 4 5 6.5 0.59

7. Ambrosius,Brad-NDSU Sr 14 DE 5 3 6.5 0.46

8. Waithe-Alexande-SIU Jr 11 DL 5 2 6.0 0.55

9. Swaine,Matt-ILS So 12 DL 6 0 6.0 0.50

Bello,B.J.-ILS Sr 12 LB 6 0 6.0 0.50

Barnett, Deondr-SIU Sr 11 DL 4 3 5.5 0.50

12. Butler,Caleb-NDSU So 14 DE 5 0 5.0 0.36

13. Smith, Savon-YSU So 15 DT 5 0 5.0 0.33

14. Langer,Cole-SDSU Sr 13 DL 4 2 5.0 0.38

15. Mertlik,Colin-USD Sr 11 DL 5 0 5.0 0.45

16. Lambert,Taylor-USD Jr 11 DL 4 1 4.5 0.41

17. Taylor,Brett-WIU Jr 11 LB 3 2 4.0 0.36

18. Greenfield,D.-USD Fr 9 LB 3 2 4.0 0.44

19. Applegate, H.-UNI Fr 11 DL 4 0 4.0 0.36

20. Keene,Dalton-ILS Jr 12 DL 3 1 3.5 0.29

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Schult, Karter-UNI Sr 11 DL 22 4 24.0 2.18

2. Rivers, Derek-YSU Sr 16 DE 17 5 19.5 1.22

3. Moss, Avery-YSU Sr 15 DE 15 5 17.5 1.17

4. Menard,Greg-NDSU Jr 14 DE 11 9 15.5 1.11

5. Stumpf,MJ-NDSU Sr 14 LB 11 5 13.5 0.96

6. Isbell,Colby-MSU Jr 11 DL 9 6 12.0 1.09

7. Dellovade, A.-YSU So 16 LB 9 5 11.5 0.72

8. Smith, Savon-YSU So 15 DT 10 1 10.5 0.70

9. Ambrosius,Brad-NDSU Sr 14 DE 8 4 10.0 0.71

10. Soulek,Kellen-SDSU Jr 13 DL 8 4 10.0 0.77

11. Lambert,Taylor-USD Jr 11 DL 9 1 9.5 0.86

12. Bello,B.J.-ILS Sr 12 LB 8 3 9.5 0.79

13. Thurman, Jameer-INS Sr 11 LB 7 4 9.0 0.82

Rollins, Kenyot-INS Jr 11 DL 6 6 9.0 0.82

15. Taylor,Brett-WIU Jr 11 LB 7 3 8.5 0.77

16. Brown,Dallas-SDSU Sr 11 LB 6 4 8.0 0.73

17. Gee-Tucker,P.-NDSU Sr 12 LB 7 2 8.0 0.67

Conley,Adam-ILS Jr 12 DL 5 6 8.0 0.67

19. Neal, Rickey-UNI So 9 LB 8 0 8.0 0.89

20. Cole,Dylan-MSU Sr 11 LB 5 6 8.0 0.73



2016 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Harris,Davontae-ILS Jr 11 13 2 15 1.36

2. James, Craig-SIU Jr 9 9 3 12 1.33

3. Rambo,Danny-USD So 10 9 3 12 1.20

4. Dempsey,Tre-NDSU Jr 14 7 6 13 0.93

5. Viti,Mike-WIU Fr 11 9 1 10 0.91

6. Allison,Jalen-NDSU So 14 8 4 12 0.86

7. Warner,Jacob-USD Sr 10 5 3 8 0.80

8. Beacham, Kevin-INS Jr 9 7 0 7 0.78

9. Bishop, Kenny-YSU Sr 16 11 1 12 0.75

Brees,Mitchell-ILS So 12 8 1 9 0.75

Newbold,La'Dari-ILS Sr 12 7 2 9 0.75

Washington, M.-UNI Jr 8 2 4 6 0.75

13. Whiting,Jamison-UNI Sr 11 7 1 8 0.73

Harris,Adam-USD Jr 11 6 2 8 0.73

15. Wimbush,Jaylaan-NDSU So 13 9 0 9 0.69

16. Glass,Drashane-ILS Jr 12 5 3 8 0.67

17. Alexander,LeRoy-YSU Sr 14 5 4 9 0.64

18. Price,Cameron-MSU Fr 11 5 2 7 0.64

Brown,Dallas-SDSU Sr 11 4 3 7 0.64

Ferch, Duncan-UNI So 11 4 3 7 0.64

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Washington, M.-UNI Jr 8 4 45 1 43 0.50

2. Dempsey,Tre-NDSU Jr 14 6 19 0 10 0.43

3. Chinn, Jeremy-SIU Fr 8 3 16 0 16 0.38

4. Grimsley,Robbie-NDSU So 14 5 60 0 38 0.36

5. James, Craig-SIU Jr 9 3 62 1 43 0.33

6. Warner,Jacob-USD Sr 10 3 28 0 28 0.30

Rambo,Danny-USD So 10 3 26 0 26 0.30

8. Alexander,LeRoy-YSU Sr 14 4 38 0 28 0.29

Allison,Jalen-NDSU So 14 4 14 0 8 0.29

10. Campbell, E.-UNI So 11 3 70 1 42 0.27

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Thurman, Jameer-INS Sr 11 4 0.36

2. Neal, Rickey-UNI So 9 3 0.33

3. Cole,Dylan-MSU Sr 11 3 0.27

Barnett, Deondr-SIU Sr 11 3 0.27

5. Moss, Avery-YSU Sr 15 4 0.27

6. Wilson, Phil-INS Sr 8 2 0.25

7. Warner,Jacob-USD Sr 10 2 0.20

Rambo,Danny-USD So 10 2 0.20

9. Harris,Adam-USD Jr 11 2 0.18

Schult, Karter-UNI Sr 11 2 0.18

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Hulse,Skyler-MSU So 10 2 0.20

2. Rivers, Derek-YSU Sr 16 3 0.19

3. Dexter, D'Shawn-UNI Sr 11 2 0.18

Farley, Jared-UNI Jr 11 2 0.18

Moreland,Jet-USD Sr 11 2 0.18

Campbell, E.-UNI So 11 2 0.18

Moon,Quentin-WIU So 11 2 0.18

Thurman, Jameer-INS Sr 11 2 0.18

Mertlik,Colin-USD Sr 11 2 0.18

10. Gee-Tucker,P.-NDSU Sr 12 2 0.17


